20

21

22

36

38

39
40

42

Lake Keesus Management District
Fiscal Year 2019 Budget Third Draft 08/02/18

402
400.5
401
800
801

720
711
712
692

670

671
66
616
705
675

(2]

640

624

613

694
65
600

o

694
660

635

62

65
649

o u

648
610

Revenue
Town of Merton Tax Revenue
Launch Fees
Grants DNR
Misc Income
Interest Income
Total Revenue

Expenses

Wages & Taxes

Unemp Comp Fed

Unemp Comp State

Social Security Tax
Labor Expense

Repair & Maint - Equip

Repairs & Maint Launch
Septic Pumping
Dumpster

Utilities

Supplies

License, Fees, Permits
Fuel
Donations

Harvester/Truck Equipment Replacement Fund
Equipment & Launch

Plant Management/Rec Use Plan
Chemical Treatment of Weeds
Weed Off-load Site Improvement
Loss on Sale of Truck

Launch Tree Cutting/Landscaping
Professional Fee

Advertising

Subcontract Harvester Repair Labor
Postage

Legal & accounting
Insurance general
Office Supplies

Mileage Reimbursement
Misc

Bank Charges

Expenses subtotal

Total Operating Expenses

Harvester site project

Fiscal Year 2018

Fiscal Year 2019

2018 Budget

2019 Budget

$ 35,840.00 Tax Revenue to cover expenses $ 35,840.00 Tax Revenue to cover expenses
$ 16,200.00 18 Weeks operation, 1,800 envelopes @ $9 $ 18,900.00 18 Weeks operation, 1,800 envelopes @ $9
$ - $ -
$ 1,500.00 donation - Valley Rod and Gun Club
$ 500.00 .25% investment income on cash balances $ 500.00 .25% investment income on CD balances
$  52,540.00 $  56,740.00
$ 12,000.00 launch staff, harvester staff $ 13,000.00 launch staff, harvester staff
$ - % of wages - .0% $ - % of wages - .0%
$ - % of wages - .0% $ - % of wages - .0%
$ 918.00 % of wages - 7.65% $ 1,377.00 % of wages - 7.65%
$ 12,918.00 $ 14,377.00
Judgement based on current years activity, includes Judgement based on current years activity, includes
winterization and summerization, new drum of winterization and summerization, new drum of
$ 2,500.00 hydraulic oil, repair drive motors, hydraulic tank repair $ 3,000.00 hydraulic oil, repair drive motors, hydraulic tank repair
Rolyan Buoys quote channel markers and slow
$ 3,200.00 no wake buoys $ 1,000.00 Buoy installation and removal
$ 868.00 Monthly Fee $124 for 7 months - Arnolds $ 880.00 Monthly Fee $125 for 7 months - Arnolds
$ 450.00 $450 annually - Veolia Environmental $ 800.00 Advanced Disposal
$ 240.00 $20 / month $ 250.00 $20 / month
$ 400.00 Launch signs, oil absorbant $ 500.00 Launch signs, oil absorbant and printing
$ 600.00 Weed permit $300, Truck registration $300 $ 600.00 Weed permit $300, Truck registration $300
Diesel: 200 gallons per month @ $3.00 per gallon Diesel: 200 gallons per month @ $3.00 per gallon
$ 2,720.00 Gas: 40 gallons per month @ $2.00 per gallon $ 2,720.00 Gas: 40 gallons per month @ $2.00 per gallon
$ 750.00 $500 equipment storage, $250 gift card for and Cull $ 750.00 $500 equipment storage, $250 gift card for Cull
discontinue contribution to replacement fund,
$ - cap at $150k $ - discontinue contribution to replacement fund
$  11,728.00 $  10,500.00
$ - Summer of CY17, grant offset will be applied for $ - grant denied
$ 10,000.00 initial funding for weed offload site $ - initial funding for weed offload site
$ - $ 1,000.00
$ 8,000.00 estimate for Marine BioChem $ 8,000.00 estimate for Marine BioChem
$ 540.00 Notices $60 per meeting for 9 meetings per year $ 540.00 Notices $60 per meeting for 9 meetings per year
labor for winterization and summerazation, repairs, labor for winterization and summerazation, repairs,
$ 7,500.00 150 hours at $50/hour $ 7,500.00 150 hours at $50/hour
$ 540.00 Postage $60 per meeting for 9 meetings per year $ 600.00 Postage for 9 meetings per year
$1,200 per year for accounting services; $1,000 legal $1,200 per year for accounting services; $1,000 legal
$ 2,200.00 expenses $ 2,200.00 expenses
Commercial lines, commercial general liability, D&O Commercial lines, commercial general liability, D&O
$ 7,405.00 liability, business auto $ 8,000.00 liability, business auto
$ 360.00 Printing $40 per meeting for 9 meetings per year $ 150.00 Printing for 9 meetings per year
$ - $ -
$ 1,000.00 $1,000 insurance deductibles $ 1,000.00 $1,000 insurance deductibles
s - s -
$  27,545.00 $  28,990.00
$ 52,191.00 $ 53,867.00
$20K legal, $5K permits, $50K pave road ($48.8K
Wolf and $49.9K Johnson), and $50K site
$ - $ 125,000.00 improvements




Total Expenses

Cash Balance Applied (Inc)/Dec

Net Income

Balance Sheet

Assets
Cash - General Unrestricted

Cash - Harvester/Truck Equipment Replacement Fund

Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation
Total Assets

Liabilities & Fund Balance
UC Taxes Payable

Federal W/H Tax Payable
State W/H Tax Payable
FICA Tax W/H Tax Payable

Fund Balance
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Assessment History

FY2019 Assessment per Household
FY2018 Assessment per Household
FY2017 Assessment per Household
FY2016 Assessment per Household
FY2015 Assessment per Household
FY2014 Assessment per Household
FY2013 Assessment per Household
FY2012 Assessment per Household
FY2011 Assessment per Household
FY2010 Assessment per Household
FY2009 Assessment per Household
FY2008 Assessment per Household
FY2007 Assessment per Household
FY2006 Assessment per Household
FY2005 Assessment per Household
FY2004 Assessment per Household
FY2003 Assessment per Household
FY2002 Assessment per Household
FY2001 Assessment per Household

L R R A R R I I R AR R A R

160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
153
153
280
214
121
106
140
140
166
114
105

$

$
$

52,191.00

349.00

2018 Budget
(calc from 2018 Budget)

[ PRRTRT

LR

@

28,952.30
150,000.00 assume offload site will be funded from cash
218,014.00

(27,101.00)

369,865.30

369,865.30 Assume $100K used for Camp Witcomb offload site

369,865.30

$

178,867.00

$  (122,127.00)

2019 Budget
(calc from 2019 Budget)

$
$

$
$
$

LR

@A

(78,174.70)
150,000.00
218,014.00
(27,101.00)

$ 262,738.30_

262,738.30

262,738.30



