				Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019		
		20	18 Budget		20	019 Budget	
	Revenue	_					
1	402 Town of Merton Tax Revenue	\$	35,840.00	Tax Revenue to cover expenses	\$	35,840.00	Tax Revenue to cover expenses
2	400.5 Launch Fees	\$	16,200.00	18 Weeks operation, 1,800 envelopes @ \$9	\$	18,900.00	18 Weeks operation, 1,800 envelopes @ \$9
3	401 Grants DNR 800 Misc Income	\$	-		\$	1,500.00	donation - Valley Rod and Gun Club
4	801 Interest Income	•	500.00	.25% investment income on cash balances	э \$	500.00	.25% investment income on CD balances
5	Total Revenue	\$	52,540.00	.23 /6 ITTVESTITIETT THEOTHE OT CASH Datances	\$	56,740.00	.23 /6 ITIVESTITIENT ITICOTTE OT CD DATATICES
6	Total Nevenue	•	02,040.00		٠	00,1 40.00	
7	Expenses						
8	720 Wages & Taxes	\$	12,000.00	launch staff, harvester staff	\$	13,000.00	launch staff, harvester staff
9	711 Unemp Comp Fed	\$	-	% of wages0%	\$	-	% of wages0%
10	712 Unemp Comp State	\$	-	% of wages0%	\$	-	% of wages0%
11	692 Social Security Tax	\$	918.00	% of wages - 7.65%	\$	1,377.00	% of wages - 7.65%
12	Labor Expense	\$	12,918.00		\$	14,377.00	
13							
				Judgement based on current years activity, includes			Judgement based on current years activity, includes
				winterization and summerization, new drum of			winterization and summerization, new drum of
14	670 Repair & Maint - Equip	\$	2,500.00	hydraulic oil, repair drive motors, hydraulic tank repair	\$	3,000.00	hydraulic oil, repair drive motors, hydraulic tank repair
4-	074 B : 0.14 : 41			Rolyan Buoys quote channel markers and slow			
15	671 Repairs & Maint Launch	\$	3,200.00	no wake buoys Monthly Fee \$124 for 7 months - Arnolds	\$	1,000.00 880.00	Buoy installation and removal Monthly Fee \$125 for 7 months - Arnolds
16	666 Septic Pumping	\$	868.00	\$450 annually - Veolia Environmental	\$		Advanced Disposal
17 18	616 Dumpster 705 Utilities	\$	450.00 240.00	\$20 / month	\$	800.00 250.00	\$20 / month
19	675 Supplies	\$	400.00	Launch signs, oil absorbant	\$	500.00	Launch signs, oil absorbant and printing
19	073 Supplies	Ψ	400.00	Laurion signs, on absorbant	Ψ_	300.00	Laurier signs, on absorbant and printing
20	640 License, Fees, Permits	\$	600.00	Weed permit \$300, Truck registration \$300	\$	600.00	Weed permit \$300, Truck registration \$300
21	624 Fuel	\$	2,720.00	Diesel: 200 gallons per month @ \$3.00 per gallon Gas: 40 gallons per month @ \$2.00 per gallon	\$	2,720.00	Diesel: 200 gallons per month @ \$3.00 per gallon Gas: 40 gallons per month @ \$2.00 per gallon
22	613 Donations	\$	750.00	\$500 equipment storage, \$250 gift card for and Cull	\$	750.00	\$500 equipment storage, \$250 gift card for Cull
				discontinue contribution to replacement fund,			
23	Harvester/Truck Equipment Replacement Fund	\$	-	cap at \$150k	\$	-	discontinue contribution to replacement fund
24	Equipment & Launch	\$	11,728.00		\$	10,500.00	
25	DI 188 11 DI			0			annual dente d
26	Plant Management/Rec Use Plan	\$	-	Summer of CY17, grant offset will be applied for	\$	-	grant denied
27	Chemical Treatment of Weeds	\$	40.000.00	initial funding for weed offload site	_		initial funding for weed offload site
28 29	Weed Off-load Site Improvement Loss on Sale of Truck	- \$	10,000.00	initial funding for weed officad site	\$	-	initial funding for weed officad site
30	694 Launch Tree Cutting/Landscaping	\$			\$	1,000.00	
31	655 Professional Fee	\$	8,000.00	estimate for Marine BioChem	\$	8,000.00	estimate for Marine BioChem
32	600 Advertising	\$	540.00	Notices \$60 per meeting for 9 meetings per year	\$	540.00	Notices \$60 per meeting for 9 meetings per year
02	ooc narontonig		0.10.00	labor for winterization and summerazation, repairs,		0.0.00	labor for winterization and summerazation, repairs,
33	694 Subcontract Harvester Repair Labor	\$	7,500.00	150 hours at \$50/hour	\$	7,500.00	150 hours at \$50/hour
34	660 Postage	\$	540.00	Postage \$60 per meeting for 9 meetings per year	\$	600.00	Postage for 9 meetings per year
	•			\$1,200 per year for accounting services; \$1,000 legal			\$1,200 per year for accounting services; \$1,000 legal
35	635 Legal & accounting	\$	2,200.00	expenses	\$	2,200.00	expenses
				Commercial lines, commercial general liability, D&O			Commercial lines, commercial general liability, D&O
36	625 Insurance general	\$	7,405.00	liability, business auto	\$	8,000.00	liability, business auto
37	650 Office Supplies	\$	360.00	Printing \$40 per meeting for 9 meetings per year	\$	150.00	Printing for 9 meetings per year
38	649 Mileage Reimbursement	\$	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	-	<u> </u>
39	648 Misc	•	1,000.00	\$1,000 insurance deductibles	¢	1,000.00	\$1,000 insurance deductibles
39 40	610 Bank Charges	- \$	1,000.00	VI,000 IIISUIAIIOE GEGGGIDIES	\$	1,000.00	VI,000 IIISUIAIIOE GEGGGIDIES
40	Expenses subtotal	\$	27,545.00		\$	28,990.00	
	Total Operating Expenses	\$	52,191.00		\$	53,867.00	
		•	-2,.00		•	-5,557.50	\$20K legal, \$5K permits, \$50K pave road (\$48.8K
		_			_		Wolf and \$49.9K Johnson), and \$50K site
40	Harvester site project	\$	-		\$	125,000.00	improvements
42							

43 Total Expenses	\$ 52,191.00	\$ 178,867.00
44		
45 Cash Balance Applied (Inc)/Dec	<u>\$ -</u>	
46 Net Income	\$ 349.00	\$ (122,127.00)
63		
64 Balance Sheet		
65		
66	2018 Budget	2019 Budget
67 Assets	(calc from 2018 Budget)	(calc from 2019 Budget)
68 Cash - General Unrestricted	\$ 28,952.30	\$ (78,174.70)
69 Cash - Harvester/Truck Equipment Replacement Fund	\$ 150,000.00 assume offload site will be funded from cash	\$ 150,000.00
70 Equipment	\$ 218,014.00	\$ 218,014.00
71 Accumulated Depreciation	<u>\$ (27,101.00)</u>	\$ (27,101.00)
72 Total Assets	\$ 369,865.30	\$ 262,738.30
73		
74 Liabilities & Fund Balance		
75 UC Taxes Payable	\$ -	\$ -
76 Federal W/H Tax Payable	\$ -	\$ -
77 State W/H Tax Payable	\$ -	\$ -
78 FICA Tax W/H Tax Payable	\$ -	\$ -
79 Fund Balance	\$ 369,865.30 Assume \$100K used for Camp Witcomb offload site	\$ 262,738.30
80 Total Liabilities & Fund Balance	\$ 369,865.30	\$ 262,738.30

Assessment History

FY2019 Assessment per Household	\$ 160
FY2018 Assessment per Household	\$ 160
FY2017 Assessment per Household	\$ 160
FY2016 Assessment per Household	\$ 160
FY2015 Assessment per Household	\$ 160
FY2014 Assessment per Household	\$ 160
FY2013 Assessment per Household	\$ 160
FY2012 Assessment per Household	\$ 160
FY2011 Assessment per Household	\$ 153
FY2010 Assessment per Household	\$ 153
FY2009 Assessment per Household	\$ 280
FY2008 Assessment per Household	\$ 214
FY2007 Assessment per Household	\$ 121
FY2006 Assessment per Household	\$ 106
FY2005 Assessment per Household	\$ 140
FY2004 Assessment per Household	\$ 140
FY2003 Assessment per Household	\$ 166
FY2002 Assessment per Household	\$ 114
FY2001 Assessment per Household	\$ 105